
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) 
BY DAKOTA RANGE Ill, LLC FOR A ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

EL 18-046 
PERMIT OF A WIND ENERGY FACILITY IN ) 
GRANT AND ROBERTS COUNTIES ) 

) 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Motion for Adoption of 
Procedural Schedule and Certificate of Service were served electronically to the Parties 
listed below, on the 20th day of December 2018, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vanqerpen@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

Ms. Brenna Gunderson - Representing: 
Dakota Range 111, LLC 
Director of Project Development 
Apex Clean Energy Holdings, LLC 
8665 Hudson Blvd. N, Ste. 110 
Lake Elmo, MN 55402 
brenna.gunderson@apexcleanenerqy.com 

Mr. Scott Koziar - Representing: Dakota 
Range I, LLC and Dakota Range II, LLC 
Vice President of Development, West 
Apex Clean Energy Holdings, LLC 
8665 Hudson Blvd. N, Ste. 110 
Lake Elmo, MN 55402 
scott.koziar@apexcleanenergy.com 

Mr. Jack Middleton - Representing: Dakota 
Range Ill, LLC 
Project Manager 
Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, 
Inc. 
322 S. Linn St., Ste. 22 
Iowa City, IA 52240 
jmiddleton@burnsmcd.com 

Ms. Mollie M. Smith - Representing: Dakota 
Range Ill, LLC 
Attorney 
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
200 South Sixth St., Ste. 4000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
msmith@fredlaw.com 

Ms. Lisa M. Agrimonti - Representing: Dakota 
Rangelll,LLC 
Attorney 
Fredrickson & Byron, P.A. 
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1425 
lagrimonti@fredlaw.com 



Ms. Karen Layher 
Auditor 
Grant County 
210 E. Fifth Ave. 
Milbank, SD 57252 
karen.layher@state.sd.us 

Ms. Dawn Sattler 
Auditor 
Roberts County 
411 2nd Ave. E., Ste. 1 B 
Sisseton, SD 57262 
dawn.sattler@state.sd.us 

Amanda M. Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 


